



Date: 14th June 2024

To Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 22nd Floor, PhirozeJeeJeeBhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: BSE: 522245

Sub: SEBI complaint No. SEBIE/BH24/PATN/005196/1 Reference No: DIS/20240500259 Dated: 29/05/2024

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulation.

With reference to the Compliant No. SEBIE/BH24/PATN/005196/1 lodged with SEBI and forwarded by BSE vide its reference No.20240500259 on the above subject, we wish to inform you that the said complaint has been resolved by the RTA and the same has been intimated to BSE through Mail.

The Reply Letter has been Enclosed for your records.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully For **IYKOT HITECH TOOLROOM LIMITED**

LIKHITTA DUGAR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DIN: 09768742



IYKOT HITECH TOOLROOM - RIGHTS ISSUE - PRICE ISSUE - IN300513 84520861 - REg

1 message

Investor <investor@cameoindia.com>

Fri, Jun 14, 2024 at 4:33 PM

To: abhashiitbhu@gmail.com Cc: "Padam Dugar T." <padam@dugar.in>, Likhitta Dugar <likhitta@dugar.in>, Padam Dugar <padamoffice@dugar.in>, Priya Mam <priya@cameoindia.com>, "Manoj.S" <manoj.s@cameoindia.com>, Shailashri Bhaskar <shailashrib@gmail.com>, Lakshmmi Subramanian <lakshmmi6@gmail.com>, LSA CHENNAI <lsacustomerservices2@gmail.com>, Adith Kumar <adith@lsa-india.com>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your complaint No.SEBIE/BH24/PATN/005196/1 lodged with SEBI and forwarded by BSE vide its reference No.20240500259 on the above subject. In this regard, we would like to inform that the company had announced Rights Issue to its existing shareholders who are holding shares as on record date 03/04/2024. Due to the above, the price of shares of Iykot was quoted around Rs.37/- on 2nd April 24, which was before the record date for the rights issue. The record date for rights was 03/04/2024 and Price of the shares traded on the 3rd April 24 was about Rs.16/- as it was ex Rights rates as adjusted by the Exchange. Hence there was a Price Variation.

Kindly note that you were holding 200 Equity shares in your demat account no.IN300513 84520861 as on record date viz., 3rd April 2024 you have been eligible to apply for 466 Rights shares, on the ratio of 7:3. Accordingly the 466 Rights Entitlement shares (REs) were transferred to your demat account as on the issue opening date which was 24/04/2024. We also find from the records that 366 REs was sold/transferred by you and there was only 100 REs were available in your demat account as on the issue closing date which was 08/05/2024.

As on issue closing date, you were holding 100 REs in your demat account. But you had applied for 500 Rights shares and Paid Rs.875/- (Rs.1.75 per share). Since you were eligible for 100 REs only, you have been allotted with 100 rights shares which has been credited to your demat account and necessary instructions were given to your bank to unblock the balance amount of Rs.700/-

With regard to the market price issue, we would like bring to your kind notice again, that the variation of market price was because of the record date of the Rights issue Corporate action.

We hope the above will clarifies your query.

Thanks & Regards

V NIRMALA

Asst.Manager

Investor Services Cell

Cameo Corproate Services Ltd

Subramaniam Building, V Floor

No.1, Club House Road

Chennai 600 002

Reference No.: DIS/20240500259 Date:29/05/2024

The Company Secretary, Iykot Hitech Toolroom Ltd No.19, Block I, Sidco Electronics Complex, Thiru-vi-ka Industrial Chennai TAMIL NADU 600032

Ref: Others - Miscellaneous

Folio No.		Application No.	
Certificate No.		Client ID:	
DRN No.:		DP No.:	
SEBI Score Reg	SEBIE/BH24/PAT	No. of Shares:	
No.:	N/005196/1	NO. OI Shares.	

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing a photo copy of complainant's letter dated 07/05/2024 received by us.

In view of the above, you are requested to resolve the complaint(s) within 7 days from the date of receipt of this letter.

Please quote the complaint Ref. No. 20240500259 in all your future correspondence.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: CC to: ABHASH SHIKHAR PATNA, PATNA,BIHAR ,0, Ph. 7752957195 ,Email: abhashiitbhu@gmail.com

As on : 29-05-2024 04:31

Registration Number

SEBIE/BH24/PATN/005196/1

Complainant Name

Abhash Shikhar

Complainant Email

abhashiitbhu@gmail.com

Complainant Contact number

7752957195

PAN of Complainant

EKNPS0871N

Complainant Address

35 F Road No. 3 Patliputra colony, Patna

Category Name

Listed Company- Equity Issue (Dividend/Transfer/Transmission/Duplicate Shares/Bonus Shares etc.)

Nature Of Grievance

Others

Date Of Receipt

07-05-2024

Complaint Against

lykot Hitech Toolroom Ltd

Supporting Docs

upload 00102523.jpg

Complaint Details

The share price quoted around 37 Rs on 2nd April 24, however on 3rd April 24 it quoted at about 16 Rs. There have been no change in the number of shares being held and there is no information related to dividend, bonus, split or ex dates for the same either on bse website or on company website. The same was communicated to Registrar as well as ISC of bse but no satisfactory response is received till date. Screenshot have been attached to highlight the issue.

 \blacksquare

Complaint History

Complaint History : SEBIE/BH24/PATN/005196/1

Sr. No.	Action	Remarks	Supporting File	Date	Action Taken by	Auto Assigned to
1	Complaint Lodged	Please refer to complaint details above	<u>4862093 -</u> <u>1</u>	07-05- 2024	Abhash Shikhar	
2	Auto Assigned To Entity			07-05- 2024	Abhash Shikhar	lykot Hitech Toolroom Ltd
3	Copy Mark to Designated Body			07-05- 2024	Abhash Shikhar	Soumya Ranjan Sahoo (Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.)
4	Auto escalated to Designated body			29-05- 2024	Abhash Shikhar	Soumya Ranjan Sahoo (Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.)